while another RM2,525,241 of estimated listing expenses is assumed not to
be directly attributable to the Public Issue and therefore will be charged to
profit or loss.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

331

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

- 10 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

5. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024

The pro forma combined statements of financial position of the Group as at 31 March 2024 have been prepared for illustrative purposes
only to show the effects of the events and transactions as mentioned in Note 3 to the pro forma combined statements of financial position on
the assumption that these events and transactions have been effected on 31 March 2024 and should be read in conjunction with the notes
accompanying to the pro forma combined statements of financial position.

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro for Forma II and

as at for After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2024 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and

equipment 7.1  14,329,599 -  14,329,599 -  14,329,599  7,180,000  21,509,599
Right-of-use assets  132,372 -  132,372 -  132,372 -  132,372
Investment properties  203,000 -  203,000 -  203,000 -  203,000

 14,664,971 -  14,664,971 -  14,664,971  7,180,000  21,844,971

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

332

14.  REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 (CONT’D)

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

- 11 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

5. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024 (Cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro for Forma II and

as at for After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2024 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Current Assets
Inventories  1,206,112 -  1,206,112 -  1,206,112 -  1,206,112
Trade receivables  6,055,411 -  6,055,411 -  6,055,411 -  6,055,411
Other receivables  2,954,709 -  2,954,709 -  2,954,709 -  2,954,709
Tax recoverable  101,207 -  101,207 -  101,207 -  101,207
Fixed deposits with licensed bank  40,687 -  40,687 -  40,687 -  40,687
Cash and cash equivalents 7.2  6,800,060 -  6,800,060  17,820,000  24,620,060  (10,980,000)  13,640,060

 17,158,186 -  17,158,186  17,820,000  34,978,186  (10,980,000)  23,998,186
Total Assets  31,823,157 -  31,823,157  17,820,000  49,643,157  (3,800,000)  45,843,157

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

333

14.  REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 (CONT’D)

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

- 12 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

5. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024 (Cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro for Forma II and

as at for After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2024 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Equity
Share capital 7.3  420,100  19,539,990  19,960,090  17,820,000  37,780,090  (1,274,759)  36,505,331
Merger reserve 7.4 -  (19,539,990)  (19,539,990) -  (19,539,990) -  (19,539,990)
Retained earnings 7.5  25,872,829 -  25,872,829 -  25,872,829  (2,525,241)  23,347,588
Total Equity  26,292,929 -  26,292,929  17,820,000  44,112,929  (3,800,000)  40,312,929

Non-Current
Liabilities

Lease liabilities  79,490   -  79,490   -  79,490   -  79,490
Deferred tax liabilities  243,551   -  243,551   -  243,551   -  243,551

 323,041 -  323,041   -  323,041 -  323,041

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

334

14.  REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 (CONT’D)

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

- 13 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

5. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024 (Cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro for Forma II and

as at for After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2024 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Current Liabilities
Trade payables 784,735 -  784,735 -  784,735 -  784,735
Other payables 4,055,451 -  4,055,451 -  4,055,451 -  4,055,451
Lease liabilities 56,319 -  56,319 -  56,319 -  56,319
Provision for taxation 310,682 -  310,682 -  310,682 -  310,682

 5,207,187 -  5,207,187 -  5,207,187 -  5,207,187
Total Liabilities  5,530,228 -  5,530,228 -  5,530,228 -  5,530,228
Total Equity and

Liabilities  31,823,157 -  31,823,157  17,820,000  49,643,157  (3,800,000)  45,843,157

Number of ordinary
shares (unit)  420,100  200,000,000  266,000,000  266,000,000

Net assets per share (RM)  62.59  0.13  0.17  0.15

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

- 13 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

5. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024 (Cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro for Forma II and

as at for After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2024 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Current Liabilities
Trade payables 784,735 -  784,735 -  784,735 -  784,735
Other payables 4,055,451 -  4,055,451 -  4,055,451 -  4,055,451
Lease liabilities 56,319 -  56,319 -  56,319 -  56,319
Provision for taxation 310,682 -  310,682 -  310,682 -  310,682

 5,207,187 -  5,207,187 -  5,207,187 -  5,207,187
Total Liabilities  5,530,228 -  5,530,228 -  5,530,228 -  5,530,228
Total Equity and

Liabilities  31,823,157 -  31,823,157  17,820,000  49,643,157  (3,800,000)  45,843,157

Number of ordinary
shares (unit)  420,100  200,000,000  266,000,000  266,000,000

Net assets per share (RM)  62.59  0.13  0.17  0.15

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

335

14.  REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 (CONT’D)

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

 - 14 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(CONT’D)

6. Adjustments to the Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position

6.1 Pro Forma I

Pro Forma I incorporate the effects of the acquisitions as set out in Note 3 to the
pro forma combined statements of financial position.

6.2 Pro Forma II

Pro Forma II incorporate the effects of Pro Forma I and Public Issue and Listing
as set out in Notes 4.1 and 4.3 to the pro forma combined statements of financial